
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
1. CONTRACT ID CODE 

 
PAGE          OF          PAGES 

1 2 
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 

M006 
3. EFFECTIVE DATE  (M/D/Y) 

    See Block 16C 
4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 

        
5. PROJECT NO.  (If applicable) 
 

6. ISSUED BY           CODE  7. ADMINISTERED BY  (If other than Item 6)     CODE  

U.S. Department of Energy 
Office of River Protection 
P. O. Box 450, MS H6-60 
Richland, WA  99352 

 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR    (No., street, county, State and ZIP code) 
 

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 
 

Washington River Protection Solutions LLC 
P.O. Box 73       

9B. DATED  (SEE ITEM 11) 
 

720 Park Blvd 
Boise, ID.  83729-0001 

 

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ ORDER NO. 
 

DE-AC27-08RV14800 
 10B. DATED  (SEE ITEM 13) 

      
May 29, 2008 CODE    4UWU0 FACILITY CODE    

11. THIS ITEM APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

  The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers    is extended,  is not extended.   
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:   
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _           __ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer  
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE 
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE DATE AND HOUR SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue 
of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the 
solicitation and amendment and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA    (If required)   
   N/A 

13.  THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority)   THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

 
I.103 – FAR 52.243-2 – Changes – Cost Reimbursement (AUG 1987) – Alternate II (Apr 1984), Alternate III (Apr 1984), and 
Alternate IV (Apr 1984) 

 B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES  (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)   SET 
FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).   

 C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF:
 

 D. OTHER  (Specify type of modification and authority) 

 

E. IMPORTANT:  Contractor    is not,       is required to sign this document and return __ copies to the issuing office. 
14.  DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION    (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 

              

 

See the following page(s) 

 

 

 

 Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER  (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  (Type or print)

 Joseph C. Poniatowski, 
Contracting Officer 

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 
 
 

15C. DATE SIGNED 
 

 

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
 
ORIGINAL SIGNED BY 

16C. DATE SIGNED 
 

11/20/08 

 (Signature of person authorized to sign)    (Signature of Contracting Officer)   

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE 

30-105 STANDARD FORM 30  (REV. 10-83) 
Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

 



Continuation of Block 14                                                        Contract No. DE-AC27-08RV14800 
Modification No. M006 

SF-30 Continuation Page 
Page 2 of 2 

 

 

 
A. The purpose of this modification is provide the following directed change in accordance with EM 

letter, “Certification of Contractor’s Earned Value Management System (EVMS) for Newly Awarded 
and Current Contracts”, dated November 12, 2008: 

• For Contracts related to projects with Total Project Cost (TPC) and/or Near-Term Baseline 
(NTB) >$50M:  “DOE will conduct a review of the contractor’s proposed Earned Value 
Management System (EVMS) for compliance with ANSI/EIA-748 per DOE Order 413.3A.  
The contractor shall submit an EVMS Certification Plan to DOE within 30 days of this change 
order and receive EVMS certification within six months of this change order.” 

B. Per the requirement above you are required to submit a plan for EVMS certification with 30 days.  
Included with this plan, you are directed to submit your cost proposal for developing your plan and 
receiving EVMS certification within six months of this change order. 

C. Your not-to-exceed (NTE) pending final negotiation of this direct change is $100,000.00 

D. Section I, replace page I-5, Delete “Alternate I (Jun 2007)”.    



Tank Operations Contract  Section I 
Contract No. DE-AC27-08RV14800  Modification No. M006 
 

I-5  

Clause 
No. 

FAR/DEAR 
Reference Title 

Fill-In 
Information 

(see FAR 
52.104(d)) 

1.94 FAR 52.236-18 Work Oversight in Cost Reimbursement Construction 
Contracts (Apr 1984) 

None 

1.95 FAR 52.236-19 Organization and Direction of the Work (Apr 1984)  None 
1.96 FAR 52.237-2 Protection of Government Buildings, Equipment, and 

Vegetation (Apr 1984) 
None 

I.97 FAR 52.237-3 Continuity of Services (Jan 1991) None 
I.98 FAR 52.239-1 Privacy or Security Safeguards (Aug 1996) None 
I.99 FAR 52.242-1 Notice of Intent to Disallow Costs (Apr 1984) None 
I.100 FAR 52.242-3 Penalties for Unallowable Costs (May 2001) None 
I.101 FAR 52.242-4 Certification of Final Indirect Costs (Jan 1997)  None 
I.102 FAR 52.242-13 Bankruptcy (Jul 1995) None 
I.103 FAR 52.243-2 Changes – Cost Reimbursement (Aug 1987) – Alternate II 

(Apr 1984),  Alternate III (Apr 1984), and Alternate IV 
(Apr 1984)  

None 

I.104 FAR 52.243-7 Notification of Changes (Apr 1984)  (b) 10 
(d) 30 

I.105 FAR 52.244-2 Subcontracts (Jun 2007) – Alternate I (Jun 2007)  (e) AREVA 
Federal 
Services LLC, 
(k) None 

I.106 FAR 52.244-5 Competition in Subcontracting (Dec 1996) None 
I.107 FAR 52.244-6 Subcontracts for Commercial Items (Mar 2007)  None 
I.108 FAR 52.245-1 Government Property (Jun 2007) None 
I.109 FAR 52.246-25 Limitation of Liability – Services (Feb 1997) None 
I.110 FAR 52.247-1 Commercial Bill of Lading Notations (Feb 2006) (a) Department 

of Energy 
(b) Department 
of Energy 
Contract No. 
DE-AC27-
08RV14800, 
the Contract 
Administration 
Office specified 
in the 
Section G 
Clause entitled,
Contract 
Administration 

I.111 FAR 52.247-63 Preference for U.S.-Flag Air Carriers (Jun 2003) None 
I.112 FAR 52.247-64 Preference for Privately Owned U.S.-Flag Commercial 

Vessels (Feb 2006) 
None 

I.113 FAR 52.247-67 Submission of Commercial Transportation Bills to the 
General Services Administration for Audit (Feb 2006) (see 
full text version in Section I) 

(c) Fill-in 
information is 
underlined in 
full text 


